

PRESS RELEASE

## Contiweb acquires WS Print to expand its integrated solutions offering

**31 March 2022** – <u>Contiweb</u>, a specialist manufacturer of drying and web-handling equipment and provider of integrated technical solutions for web offset printing, packaging and digital printing announced today that it has acquired <u>WS Print GmbH & Co. KG</u>. WS Print is the European market leader in manufacturing and distributing silicone emulsion, silicone oil and fountain solutions for the printing industry. With the acquisition of WS Print, Contiweb further broadens its product offering and continues the expansion of its integrated solutions offering. The companies will be even better placed to support their customers with reducing cost-to-print, lowering energy consumption, minimizing waste, increasing uptime and enhancing performance.

Founded in 1989, WS Print is an owner-managed family enterprise based in Schnaittach, Germany. The company has a long and proud history, characterized by product innovation, process automation, high quality products and strong personal relations with its customers.

Joost Smits, Contiweb CEO states, "Contiweb has acquired WS Print because of the strategic fit with our aftermarket and equipment business. By adding these high-quality consumables to the Contiweb product range, we are achieving our vision of transforming Contiweb into an integrated solutions provider. WS Print and Contiweb have a comparable focus on customer performance, technical expertise and operational excellence".

Smits adds, "Pressroom chemicals are strategically attractive to us as there is a strong technical link with the equipment Contiweb supplies. Many Contiweb customers are already WS Print customers and we aim to strengthen these relations further. Integrating the technical expertise on equipment and on consumables will drive the development of new solutions that enable our customers to further reduce their cost-to-print and their environmental footprints".

WS Print Owner/Managing Director, Alexander Auerbach-Spielberger, says, "This is an exciting proposition for our company. Whilst we will continue to operate independently under our own brand name in the market from the existing site in Schnaittach, joining forces with Contiweb allows us to reach more printing customers and integrate our products with the equipment of Contiweb. I believe that together with Contiweb we will reinforce our position and secure the long-term success for employees, customers and suppliers".

[ENDS]

## **ABOUT CONTIWEB**

Contiweb is a global leader in the development, production, sale and support of state-of-the-art webfed auxiliaries for a wide range of commercial printing and packaging production applications. With



advanced solutions for drying, automatic splicing and fluid application, Contiweb has taken the core competencies gained from its long heritage in web offset and successfully applied them in the digital inkjet and packaging sectors.

Contiweb innovative solutions are designed in collaboration with customers and built to order, ensuring excellent quality, reliability and cost-efficiency. With its customer-focused philosophy, innovative solutions and outstanding 24/7 customer service, Contiweb has acquired a leading position in Europe, North America and Asia. Find out more at <a href="http://www.contiweb.com">www.contiweb.com</a>.

## ABOUT WS PRINT

Second generation owner-managed family enterprise WS Print GmbH & Co. KG is the European market leader in silicone emulsions production for heatset, coldset and sheet-fed printing. As an ISO-certified manufacturer of high-quality products for the printing industry, WS Print has set standards since 1989 and is an acknowledged partner for machine manufacturers and suppliers in Europe.

The company's 25-years' worth of experience in developing and manufacturing slip emulsions, fountain solutions and working aids for the printing industry makes WS Print best placed to rapidly develop custom-fit solutions.

WS Print is committed to sustainable, innovative and ecological products and is aware of its social responsibility for its clients but also for employees. Find out more at <u>www.wsprint.de</u>.

CONTACTS: Contiweb: Erik Andriessen Erik.Andriessen@Contiweb.com +31 (0)485 59 7416 Bespoke: Claire Russell-Jones contiweb@bespoke.co.uk +44 1737 215 200